City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Ordinance No. 2021-15

An Ordinance Establishing the Compensation of Common Council Members

The Common Council of the City of Waukesha do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The salaries shown below shall be the total compensation for Common Council members from Aldermanic Districts 1, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, and 15 for service on the Common Council for service on the Common Council from the third Tuesday of April, 2022, until the third Tuesday in April, 2025.

April 19, 2022 through April 17, 2023	\$7500.00
April 18, 2023 through April 16, 2024	\$7500.00
April 17, 2024 through April 15, 2025	\$7500.00

Section 2. Salary and other compensation paid to Common Council members prior to the passage of this Ordinance, pursuant to Ordinance 35-13, is ratified in all respects.

Section 3. All ordinances, or portions of ordinances, inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its publication.

Passed the _____ day of _____, 2021.

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

Attest: Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk